
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

060 Engine Trim

AIR INTAKE

CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187
_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

With: FEATURE 40170-01
_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184
_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

BELT GUARD ASSY

CAT, CUMMINS, JOHN DEERE 8.1

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187-03,-04,-06
_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

CAT 3126B, 3126E

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07
_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-11,-12,-13,-16
_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

CHART, AIR CONDITIONER PARTS

CARRIER

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-03, -07
____________________________________________________________________________ 10

CUMMINS ISC03, 05

With: FEATURE 40184-08, -09, -11, -12
____________________________________________________________________________ 11

CUMMINS ISC03, ISC05

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40133 OR 40134
From CSN 10181431 (11/01/04)
____________________________________________________________________________ 12

ENGINE BLOCK HEATER, INTERNAL

With: FEATURE 40168-02, -03
____________________________________________________________________________ 13

JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181-01
____________________________________________________________________________ 14



Models: A3RE, C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001103

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001103

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 0005888 HOSE,HUMP,6.00 ID X 5.50 ID

3 1657642 2 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

4 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

5 1945971 HOSE,RUBBER,7.00 X 7.25 X 3.25

6 1432798 3 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

7 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

8 2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

9 1421973 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.00 ID,5.75-6.06

10 0000873 TUBE ASSY,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD CUMN ISB,

11 0003322 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD,CAT 3126,1OF2,

12 1758952 ELBOW,RUBBER 5 IN ID X 90 DEG

13 0014917 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW 

14 2051381 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2

15 1946003 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN ALL EXCEPT WITH  40280-11

15 1977255 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN,W/O 

16 1946060 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,7.75 ID,7.50-7.81

17 1421981 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

18 1990696 FITTING,90 DEGREE,FARR

19 1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

20 2000073 4 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

21 0009903 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4-Z,.13MPT X .25T

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001103

22 0654962 TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40170-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001123

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40170-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001123

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 0005888 HOSE,HUMP,6.00 ID X 5.50 ID

3 1657642 2 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

4 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

5 1432798 3 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

6 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

7 2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

8 1421973 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.00 ID,5.75-6.06

9 0000873 TUBE ASSY,AIR INTAKE,5.00 OD CUMN ISB,

10 0049573 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,CAT 3126,C4RE

11 1758952 4 ELBOW,RUBBER 5 IN ID X 90 DEG

12 0014917 4 ELBOW,RUBBER,COBRA,4 TO 5,SPCL LOW 

13 2051381 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2

14 1946003 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN

15 1421981 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

16 1990696 FITTING,90 DEGREE,FARR

17 1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

18 2000073 4 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001122

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
AIR INTAKE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001122

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 0005888 HOSE,HUMP,6.00 ID X 5.50 ID

3 1657642 2 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

4 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

5 1432798 3 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

6 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

7 2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

8 1421973 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.00 ID,5.75-6.06

9 0038839 TUBE ASSY,AIR INTAKE,ISC, C4RE

10 1555523 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,5.00 X 12.50

11 1467000 4 WASHER,FLAT,.281 X.750X.078 HARDENED,BLK

12 2000073 4 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

13 2051381 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2

14 1946003 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,25 IN

15 1421981 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

16 1758952 ELBOW,RUBBER 5 IN ID X 90 DEG

17 1454685 ELBOW,REDUCING,RUBBER,5.00 X 4.00

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
AIR INTAKE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001124

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
AIR INTAKE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001124

1 1967744 CLEANER,AIR,ECO-BC,FARR CORP

NI 0028777 BLEEDER, AIR CLEANER 1967744

2 0005888 HOSE,HUMP,6.00 ID X 5.50 ID

3 0042168 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,UPPER,JD 8.1, C4RE

4 1454685 ELBOW,REDUCING,RUBBER,5.00 X 4.00

5 0041894 TUBE,AIR INTAKE,JD 8.1,C4RE

6 0042073 HOSE,HUMP,REDUCING,4.00ID X 3.50ID,5.00 

7 1856038 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.50 ID,6.25-6.56

8 1421973 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,6.00 ID,5.75-6.06

9 1432798 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,5.50 ID.5.31-5.62

10 1421981 2 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.50 ID,4.25-4.56

11 1657642 2 CLAMP ASSY,AIR CLEANER,ECO,071921-004

12 2051381 NIPPLE,BRASS,1/8 CLOSE 3326 X 2

13 1990662 INDICATOR,AIR RESTRICTION,15"",FARR

14 2008522 2 CLAMP,1IN HOSE

15 1886357 HOSE,.75 ID X 1.03 OD,W-H H10112

16 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

17 2001451 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

18 1992023 FITTING,HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 125HBL-12

19 1990696 FITTING,90 DEGREE,FARR

20 1926252 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,4.00 ID,3.94-4.25

21 1831890 ELBOW,STREET,45DEG,3350X8,1/2MPTX1/2FPT

NI 1945971 HOSE,RUBBER,7.00 X 7.25 X 3.25

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
AIR INTAKE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001124

NI 1946060 CLAMP,SPRING LOADED,7.75 ID,7.50-7.81

NI 1602663 4 CLAMP,LOOP,1.00 INCH,INSULATED

NI 0008340 4 CLAMP,LOOP,3.00

NI 0989145 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

NI 1981844 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,LOCK,YEL DICH

NI 2001121 8 WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BELT GUARD ASSY
CAT, CUMMINS, JOHN DEERE 8.1

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001196

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
BELT GUARD ASSY
CAT, CUMMINS, JOHN DEERE 8.1

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001196

1 0043636 PANEL,GUARD,BELT,ISC,C4RE CAT AND CUMMINS

2 0050887 BRACE ASSY,MTG,BELT GUARD,LH, C4RE CAT AND CUMMINS

3 0050888 BRACE ASSY,MTG,BELT GUARD,RH, C4RE CAT AND CUMMINS

4 1339621 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL CAT AND CUMMINS

5 1328632 8 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK CAT AND CUMMINS

6 0041840 4 BUSHING,MOUNT,WB-3 CAT AND CUMMINS

7 0041839 4 RING,MOUNT,WR-3 CAT AND CUMMINS

8 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL CAT AND CUMMINS

1 0043637 PANEL,GUARD,BELT,JD 8.1, C4RE JOHN DEERE 8.1

2 0050887 BRACE ASSY,MTG,BELT GUARD,LH, C4RE JOHN DEERE 8.1

3 0052575 BRACE ASSY,BELT GUARD,RH,JD 8.1, C4RE JOHN DEERE 8.1

4 1339621 4 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,3/8-16X1.25,GR5,YEL JOHN DEERE 8.1

5 1328632 8 WASHER,FLAT,.06 X .406 ID X 1.125 OD,BLK JOHN DEERE 8.1

6 0041840 4 BUSHING,MOUNT,WB-3 JOHN DEERE 8.1

7 0041839 4 RING,MOUNT,WR-3 JOHN DEERE 8.1

8 0839027 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL JOHN DEERE 8.1

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187-03,-04,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001192

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187-03,-04,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001192

1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

2 1930353 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CAT 3126,RH, HDRE

3 1930361 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CAT 3126,LH,HDRE

4 1930205 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,RH,HDRE

5 1944081 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,LH,HDRE

6 1935683 CASTING,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT 3126

7 0003782 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MTG,FRT ENG,CAT 3126,

8 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

9 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

10 0054652 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENG MODULE,CAT 3126

11 1935485 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

12 1631068 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

13 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

14 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

15 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

16 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

17 0997775 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

18 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

19 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

20 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

21 1003086 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

22 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

23 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CAT 3126

With: FEATURE 40187-03,-04,-06

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001192

24 1248764 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

25 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

26 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

27 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

28 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

29 1454628 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES 

30 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

31 1982586 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

32 1421775 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9

33 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

34 2009272 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

35 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

36 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

37 0997759 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,

38 1167485 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK

39 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

40 0850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

41 1529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

42 0052902 BELT GUARD ASSY,CAT AND CUMMINS,C4RE

43 0660431 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 3, ,GR 8,ZINC

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CAT 3126B, 3126E

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001020

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CAT 3126B, 3126E

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001020

1 1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER

NI 0019311 1 FILTER,OIL,ENGINE,CAT FILTER, OIL, SPIN ON. ENGINE

NI 0060586 1 FILTER,FUEL SYSTEM,ENGINE SPIN ON CAT FILTER, FUEL, SPIN ON. ENGINE,
SECONDARY

2 1930353 1 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CAT 3126,RH, HDRE

3 1930361 1 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CAT 3126,LH,HDRE

4 1930205 1 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,RH,HDRE

5 1944081 1 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,LH,HDRE

6 1935683 1 CASTING,ENGINE,FRONT,CAT 3126

7 0003782 1 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MTG,FRT ENG,CAT 3126,

8 1440486 1 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

9 1450261 1 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

NI 1454628 1 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES 

NI 0060603 1 BELT,WATER PUMP,CATIPILLAR

10 0012375 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,ENG MODULE,CAT 3126

11 1935782 4 SPACER,MOUNTING,ENG MODULE BRKT,CAT 

12 1935485 1 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

13 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

14 0929018 6 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

15 1935386 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

16 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

17 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

18 0997775 8 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

19 1003045 42 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CAT 3126B, 3126E

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001020

20 0803148 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

21 0850800 25 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

22 1003086 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

23 0990655 1 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

24 0803239 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

25 1248764 1 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

26 1107085 1 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

27 0997767 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

28 0997734 3 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

29 1394675 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

30 1454628 1 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES 

31 1454669 1 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

32 0019637 1 MANIFOLD ASSY,OIL PRESS,VDO DASH

33 0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

34 0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

35 1982586 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

36 1421775 6 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9

37 2027233 1 ELBOW,STREET,1/4,3400X4Z

38 2008084 1 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE,48 X 4

39 2008050 1 BUSHING,PIPE,1/8 TO 1/4,BRASS

40 0007733 1 SENDER,WATER TEMPERATURE,1/2 PIPE,250 

41 0315200 1 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

42 2009272 1 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CAT 3126B, 3126E

With: FEATURE 40187-01, -02, -03, -04, -05, -06, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001020

43 1626431 1 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

44 2009504 1 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

45 0997759 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,

46 1030998 4 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

47 1167485 8 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK

NI 0014043 1 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

NI 1895747 1 CHANNEL,MTG,HYD RESVR MTG BRKT,CAT 3126

NI 1851344 1 BRACKET,MTG,HYD RESVR TO SUBFRAME, RE

NI 1819325 ALARMSTAT,215 DEGREE,METRI-PACK,KYSOR

NI 0850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-11,-12,-13,-16

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001193

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-11,-12,-13,-16

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001193

1 ENGINE SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

2 1930353 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CAT 3126,RH, HDRE

3 1930361 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CAT 3126,LH,HDRE

4 1930205 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,RH,HDRE

5 1944081 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,LH,HDRE

6 0064231 TUBE,STL,RD,.500X.384X1.13

7 0064255 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,MTG,FRT ENG,CAT C-7,

8 1440486 CASTING,ALTERNATOR,AARE

9 1450261 BELT TENSIONER ASSY.,AAFC/RE

10 0064238 BRACKET ASSY,MTG,ENG MODULE,CAT C-7

11 1935485 STARTER,ENGINE,DENSO,428000-1610,12V,

12 1631068 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

13 0929018 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

14 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED

15 1966332 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

16 0939827 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

17 0997775 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M14-2.0X35,CL10.9,

18 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

19 0803148 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

20 0850800 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

21 1003086 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X6 1/2,GR8,

22 0990655 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,MED,YEL ZN 

23 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CAT C7

With: FEATURE 40187-11,-12,-13,-16

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001193

24 1248764 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 3,FULL THD,GR 5,

25 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

26 0997767 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X40,CL10.9,

27 0997734 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X35,CL10.9,

28 1394675 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

29 1454628 BELT,POLY VEE,8V X 51.00 LONG,GATES 

30 1454669 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,2.37 DIA X 8 VEE

31 1982586 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

32 1421775 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,M12-1.75 X 80,10.9

33 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

34 2009272 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

35 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

36 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

37 0997759 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M8-1.25X25,CL10.9,

38 1167485 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 5/64,HDN,BLK

39 0014043 BRACE,ALTERNATOR,CAT 3126B

40 0850776 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

41 1529254 NUT,HEX HD,M6-1.0, LOCKING

42 0052902 BELT GUARD ASSY,CAT AND CUMMINS,C4RE

43 1085604 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X1 3/4,GR8,

44 0075855 SENSOR,OIL,PRESSURE,CAT C7,WITH FITTING

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CHART, AIR CONDITIONER PARTS
CARRIER

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001181

NI 0060948 1 HOSE,SUCTION,A/C,CARRIER,KIT 0047339/38,

NI 0060949 1 HOSE,DISCHARGE,A/C,CARRIER KIT 

NI 0060968 1 HOSE,SUCTION,IN-DASH A/C,KIT 0047338/39

NI 0060969 1 HOSE,LIQUID,IN-DASH,A/C,KIT 0047338/39

NI 0060950 1 HARNESS,A/C,DRIVER CONTROL,KIT 

NI 0060951 1 O RING,A/C,5/8”,IN DASH SUCTION,KIT 

NI 0060957 1 O RING,A/C,1/2”,IN DASH,KIT 0047338/39

NI 0049684 1 O-RING,SUCTION ADAPTER (PACK OF 5) O-RING, A/C, ORS, #2-222. -24

NI 0049682 1 O-RING,DICHARGE ADAPTER (PACK OF 5) O-RING, A/C, ORS, #2-213. -16

NI 0060983 1 O RING,A/C,ORS,2-217 (-20) O-RING, A/C, ORS, #2-217. -20

NI 0041145 1 KEYPAD,DISPLAY,CARRIER,LTC

NI 0060950 1 HARNESS,A/C,DRIVER CONTROL,KIT 

NI 0060967 1 DUCT,TRANSITION,BLOWER TO WALL, KIT BLOWER TO WALL

NI 0060971 2 CLAMP,A/C,QUICK CLICK, NUMBER 12

NI 0060972 2 CLAMP,A/C,QUICK CLICK,NUMBER 8

NI 0060973 2 FITTING,A/C,STR.,STR. 5/8X12 HOSE

NI 0060974 1 FITTING,A/C,STR.,1/2X8 CLAMP

NI 0060975 1 CLAMP,A/C,CONTROL PANEL

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-03, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001194

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-03, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001194

1 ENGINE ASSEMBLY SUPPLIED BY VENDOR

NI 0011765 BELT,FAN DRIVE/ALT,8.3ISC,20-2772/3911581

NI 0009424 FILTER,FULL FLOW OIL,LF9009

NI 0060638 FILTER,FUEL SYS,SPIN ON,(SECONDARY) ISC SPIN ON ENGINE,. SECONDARY

2 1935477 STARTER,DENSO,228000-5311,12V,8.3/ISC

3 1997154 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENG MTG,FRONT,ISC,

4 1982586 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

5 1930379 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CUMMINS ISC,RH, 

6 1930288 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CUMMINS ISC,LH, 

7 1930205 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,RH,HDRE

8 1944081 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,LH,HDRE

9 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

10 1003045 46 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

11 0803148 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

12 0850800 16 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

13 2 ISOLATOR

1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED WITH FEATURE 40423-01,-05 
40424-01,-05

0023692 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED WITH FEATURE 40423-02,-06 
40424-02,-06

14 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

15 0803239 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

16 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

17 1660984 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9

18 1301910 SPACER,STRTR,12MM,SM 9009,8.3TA 

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CUMMINS ISC

With: FEATURE 40184-03, -07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001194

19 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

20 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

21 0760249 2 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

22 2009520 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X 3,GALV

23 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

24 0067789 FITTING,HTR,BARBED,3/4PIPE X 1 HOSE

25 1972728 SPACER,3.00 X 7.50 X .38 THICK

26 0052902 BELT GUARD ASSY,CAT AND CUMMINS,C4RE

27 1947431 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE,0-150 PSI

NI 0042577 KIT,MTG,COMPRESSOR ASSY,05K,CUMN ISC, 

NI 0042576 KIT,MTG,COMPRESSOR ASSY,05G,CUMN ISC, 

0090104 BELT,COMPRESSOR,DRIVE,CARRIER C4,ISC

0061017 BELT,COMPRESSOR,A/C,CARRIER,05K 05K COMPRESSOR,. KIT 0042577

0061016 BELT,COMPRESSOR,A/C,CARRIER,81"",05G 05G COMPRESSOR,. KIT 0042576

0854794 2 BELT SET,MATCHED,43 1/4 X 1/2 MATCHED KIT 0042577

1093376 2 BELT SET,2 MATCHED,47 3/4 X 1/2 MATCHED KIT 0042576

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, 05

With: FEATURE 40184-08, -09, -11, -12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001069

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, 05

With: FEATURE 40184-08, -09, -11, -12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001069

1 0069188 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC,EPA 03,260 HP,660 FEATURE 40184-08

1 0069191 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC,EPA 03,300 HP,860 FEATURE 40184-09

1 0033981 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC05,260HP,660LB-FT FEATURE 40184-11

1 0031872 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC05,285HP,800LB-FT FEATURE 40184-12

2 1935477 STARTER,DENSO,228000-5311,12V,8.3/ISC

3 1997154 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENG MTG,FRONT,ISC,

4 1982586 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

5 1930379 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CUMMINS ISC,RH, 

6 1930288 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CUMMINS ISC,LH, 

7 1930205 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,RH,HDRE

8 1944081 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,LH,HDRE

9 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

10 2001212 46 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

11 0803148 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

12 0850800 16 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

13 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED FEATURE 40423-01,-06, 40424
-01,-06

13 0023692 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED FEATURE 40423-02,-06, 40424
-02,-06

14 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

15 0803239 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

16 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

17 1132034 8 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X35,GR8.8,

18 1301910 SPACER,STRTR,12MM,SM 9009,8.3TA 

19 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, 05

With: FEATURE 40184-08, -09, -11, -12

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001069

20 1631068 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

21 0760249 2 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

22 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV GALV. WITH RETARDER

22 2009520 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X 3,GALV 3". WITHOUT RETARDER

23 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

24 1972728 SPACER,3.00 X 7.50 X .38 THICK

25 0052902 BELT GUARD ASSY,CAT AND CUMMINS,C4RE

26 1947431 SENDER,OIL PRESSURE,0-150 PSI

27 1484591 3 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M12-1.75X60,

28 2001212 3 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

29 0067789 FITTING,HTR,BARBED,3/4PIPE X 1 HOSE

30 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

31 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

32 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

33 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

34 0074076 PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD,M22 X 1.5 WITH SEAL

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, ISC05

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40133 OR 40134
BSN: From CSN 10181431 (11/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001068

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, ISC05

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40133 OR 40134
BSN: From CSN 10181431 (11/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001068

1 0069188 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC,EPA 03,260 HP,660 FEATURE 40184-08

1 0069191 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC,EPA 03,300 HP,860 FEATURE 40184-09

1 0069190 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC,EPA 03,285 HP,800 FEATURE 40184-10

1 0033981 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC05,260HP,660LB-FT FEATURE 40184-11

1 0033931 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC05,300HP,860LB-FT FEATURE 40184-12

1 0031872 ENGINE ASSY,CUMN,ISC05,285HP,800LB-FT FEATURE 40184-13

2 1935477 STARTER,DENSO,228000-5311,12V,8.3/ISC

3 1997154 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,ENG MTG,FRONT,ISC,

4 0081565 MANIFOLD,ASSY,OIL PRESS,CUMMINS ISC, 

5 1982586 2 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED

6 1930379 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CUMMINS ISC,RH, 

7 1930288 CASTING,BELLHOUSING,CUMMINS ISC,LH, 

8 1930205 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,RH,HDRE

9 1944081 CASTING,FRAME,REAR ENGINE,LH,HDRE

10 1946037 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 5 1/4,GR8,YEL 

11 0939827 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/8-11,GR 8,LOCK,CADMIUM WAX

12 1003045 46 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

13 0803148 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GR8,

14 0850800 16 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

15 0074076 PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD,M22 X 1.5 WITH SEAL

16 1935386 ISOLATOR,BARRY,NON-ARMORED FEATURE 40432-10, -12

16 0023692 ISOLATOR,BARRY,ARMORED FEATURE 40432-11, -13

17 1966332 6 WASHER,FLAT,.656IDX3.00 ODX.187THK,

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, ISC05

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40133 OR 40134
BSN: From CSN 10181431 (11/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001068

18 2008241 ELBOW,MALE,1/4 TUBE X 1/8 PIPE

19 0803239 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

20 0870477 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

21 0659979 2 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

22 0929018 4 WASHER,FLAT,21/32 X 1 1/8 X 3/32,HDN,YEL 

23 1660984 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD M12-1.75 X 30MM,GR 10.9

24 1301910 SPACER,STRTR,12MM,SM 9009,8.3TA 

25 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

26 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

27 1631068 2 CAPSCREW,HX HD,5/8-11 X 4 1/2,GR8,

28 0760249 2 ELBOW,STREET,3/4,90 DEG,GALV

29 2009504 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X CLOSE,GALV

30 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

31 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

32 1972728 SPACER,3.00 X 7.50 X .38 THICK

33 0854612 CLAMP,LOOP,.500

34 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

35 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

37 1053867 BOOT,TERMINAL,JULIAN ELECTRIC 39HA0603

10 1972686 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03. ENDING 
WITH CSN F0198629

10 0086348 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,175A,12V,REM REG,J180 FEATURE 40133-03. BEGIN WITH
CSN F0198630

10 0102485 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,185A,12V,REM REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-06.

10 0008588 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,INT REG,J180

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: A3RE, C4RE
CUMMINS ISC03, ISC05

With: FEATURE 40184 WITH 40133 OR 40134
BSN: From CSN 10181431 (11/01/04)

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001068

10 0086349 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,270A,12V,REM REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-04. BEGIN WITH
CSN F0198630

10 0073961 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,INT REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-05. ENDING 
WITH CSN F0198629

10 0086350 ALTERNATOR,ENG,L-N,320A,12V,REM REG,J180 FEATURE 40134-05. BEGIN WITH
CSN F0198630

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
ENGINE BLOCK HEATER, INTERNAL

With: FEATURE 40168-02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001197

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
ENGINE BLOCK HEATER, INTERNAL

With: FEATURE 40168-02, -03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001197

1A 1587567 HEATER,ENG BLK,1500W,CAT 3116,120V, CAT 3126, 120 V. FEATURE 40168
-03 WITH 40187

1B 1955467 HEATER,ENGINE BLOCK,8.3,'98,1000 WATT FEATURE 40168-02 WITH 40184

2 1570258 CABLE ASSY,ENG BLK HTR

NI 0599704 6 TIE,CABLE,NYLON

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001195

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001195

NI 0074921 ENGINE ASSY,JD,8.1,250 HP,CATALYTIC Ending With CSN F0232279.

NI 0095984 ENGINE ASSY,JD,8.1,250 HP,1.2NOX, Begin With CSN F0232280.

1 1926328 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FRT ENG MTG,JD 8.1,RE

2 1855451 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,RR ENG MTG,JD 8.1 

3 1855519 2 ISOLATOR,MOTOR MOUNT,BARRY

4 1743848 2 INSOLATOR,MTR MNT,BARRY

5 0803239 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

6 0850776 42 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 3/32,

7 0850800 22 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

8 2001188 2 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/16,MED,YEL ZN 

9 0559195 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN 

10 2001212 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 1/2 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

11 1754498 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13X3/4,GR 8,ZINC

12 0607036 2 WASHER,FLAT,13/16 X 1 3/8 X 7/64 ZP,HRD

13 1317783 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/4-10 X 5,GR 8,YEL ZN 

14 1080316 2 WASHER,FLAT,FRONT ENGINE MTG,YEL ZN 

15 0961276 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,LOCKING,YEL ZN DICH

15 0933879 NUT,HEX HD,3/4-10,PRVLG TORQ,GR8,CAD 

16 1003078 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 3,GR 8,YEL ZN 

17 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

18 0882795 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW 

19 0000085 ADAPTER ASSY,AIR COMPRESSOR INLET,J/D 

20 1855758 2 WASHER,.531 X 2.500 X 11 GA,YEL ZINC DICH

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001195

21 2009538 NIPPLE,PIPE,3/4 X 4,GALV

22 1626431 VALVE,BALL,3/4,W/BUTTERFLY HANDLE

23 2009272 ELBOW,STREET,3/4 45 DEG,GALV

24 0315200 ADAPTER,HTR,3/4 PIPE X 1 HOSE

25 1820810 CASTING,ENGINE TO C/M ASSY,FRT,LH,JD 8.1

26 1820828 CASTING,ENGINE TO C/M ASSY,FRT,RH,JD 8.1

27 1820802 2 CASTING,ENGINE TO C/M ASSY,RR,JD 8.1

28 1839281 STARTER,NIPPONDENSO,12V,JOHN DEERE 8.1

29 2001220 16 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 5/8 ,LHT,YEL ZN 

30 1885128 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 2.75 GR8,YEL 

31 1107895 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/8-11 X 2,GR8,YEL ZN 

32 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5,

33 1942135 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

34 0052903 BELT GUARD ASSY,JD 8.1, C4RE Ending With CSN F0230859.

34 0101480 COVER ASSY,BELT,SHIELD,JD8.1 Begin With CSN F0230860.

NI 0964908 ADAPTER,849-FSO-12X12,37 DEG

NI 1526987 DECAL,VALVE,HYDRAULIC CAUTION, 

NI 1139559 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 4,GR8,YEL ZN Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1839174 COVER,DUST,IDLER PULLEY Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1839182 PULLEY,IDLER,8 RIB DAYCO Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1839240 SPACER,IDLER Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1839257 BOLT,SHOULDER,FLANGED SOCKET HEAD Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1868223 BELT,POLY-VEE,8V X 1730 MM (68.11 IN) Use for Alternator Installation.

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: C4RE
JOHN DEERE 8.1

With: FEATURE 40181-01

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

060 Engine Trim
Page Set PS0001195

NI 1786870 PULLEY,ALTERNATOR,8 GROOVE,JOHN DEERE Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1884956 KIT,SENSOR,TEMPERATURE,TANK,NATURAL Use for Alternator Installation.

NI 1891142 COVER,ATO FUSE,RD,630 SERIES,METRI-PACK

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




